House File 565 H-1190 1 Amend House File 565 as follows: 1. Page 1, line 23, after <fund> by inserting 2 3 <account> Page 1, line 29, after <fund> by inserting 4 2. 5 <account> Page 2, line 2, after <fund> by inserting 3. 6 7 <account> 8 Page 2, line 13, after <fund> by inserting 4. 9 <account> 10 Page 2, line 24, after <fund> by inserting 5. ll <account> 12 Page 2, by striking lines 26 through 35. 6. 13 7. Page 3, line 6, after <fund> by inserting 14 <account> 15 8. Page 3, line 27, after <fund> by inserting 16 <account> 17 Page 3, line 29, after <fund> by inserting 9. 18 <account> 19 10. Page 3, by striking line 30 and inserting: 20 <l. A flexibility fund account shall be established 21 in the general fund of each school> 22 11. Page 3, line 33, after <sources> by inserting 23 <following a determination that the statutory 24 requirements for such funds are met> 25 12. Page 4, by striking lines 4 through 6. 13. Page 4, line 7, after <fund> by inserting 26 27 <account> Page 4, line 9, after <fund> by inserting 28 14. 29 <account> 30 Page 4, line 13, after <fund> by inserting 15. 31 <account> 32 16. Page 4, by striking lines 14 and 15 and 33 inserting <by the school district during a budget year 34 beginning in or after the calendar year in which the> 35 17. Page 4, line 16, after <fund> by inserting HF565.1478 (4) 87

-1-

md/jh

1/2

1 <account> 2 18. Page 4, line 29, after <fund> by inserting 3 <account> 19. Page 4, line 33, by striking <fund> and 4 5 inserting <flexibility fund account> 6 20. Page 5, line 3, after <fund> by inserting 7 <account> 21. Page 6, line 16, after <fund> by inserting 8 9 <account> 22. Page 6, line 23, after <fund> by inserting 10 ll <account> 23. Page 6, line 33, after <fund> by inserting 12 13 <account> 24. Page 7, line 6, after <fund> by inserting 14 15 <account> 16 25. Page 7, line 14, after <fund> by inserting 17 <account> 18 26. Page 7, line 24, after <fund> by inserting 19 <account> 20 27. Title page, line 2, by striking <funds> and 21 inserting <fund accounts> 22 28. By renumbering, redesignating, and correcting 23 internal references as necessary.

KOESTER of Polk